y both	04-25-2005		_A8450_				
TICOL		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	AND THE THE REAL PORT OF THE PERSON OF THE P	_	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	102987778	attached original	documents or copy thereof.				
To the Director of the U.S. Paten 102987778 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ALCATEL						
George DALLAS Benoit ROLLET	54, rue La Boetie						
or to American	75008 Paris, FR	ANCE	1				
Serge POUILLY							
E "	<i>.</i> 5						
Olt mis	E MARK						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑No						
3. Nature of conveyance:			ì				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			1				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame		1				
Other Assignment and Decision Granting Petition							
Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.47(
<u> </u>	•	s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No				
Execution Date: August 26, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number							
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	D. Detent No. (a)						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/875,290	B. Fatent No.	.(3)					
		V D No					
Additional numbers attached?							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		A OI appiionai	1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3'	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed	☑ Enclosed.					
23373			d to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO	is directed and	authorized to charge all required nd the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	iees, except for	une issue rec a 9-4880. Please:	also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Accou	nt.					
1	8. Deposit Acc	count Number:	10, 1000				
	/	nlianta constant th	19-4880 is page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		to puge it purming or especial				
	DO NOT USE THIS STA	<u></u>					
9. Statement and signature.		ind correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information is true a	ina cui i eci ana	will amorem topy to a will exp of				
original document.			April 20, 2005				
_//W/K	Reg. No. 32,778		Date				
Brian W. Hannon Reg. No. 32,776							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
· I	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac P.O. Box 1450	MINITE OTHER					
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
10.5 TO 10.5 T							

04/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000096 10875290

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0842 Fax émis par : +33 1 39 62 89 71

ROLLET

25/08/04 07:13 Pg: 6

Docket No. A8450 For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, George DALLAS, Benoit ROLLET, Christophe MEISCH, Serge POUILLY of Hickory, North Carolina, Maisons-Laffitte, FRANCE, Newton, North Carolina, and Hickory, North Carolina, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CABLE ELEMENT HAVING REPOSITIONABLE PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE TO COUPLE BUFFER TUBES TO A CENTRAL STRENGTH MEMBER and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on (Application number 10/875,290, filed June 25, 2004); and

Whereas, Al.CATEL, 54, rue La Boctic, 75008 Paris, FRANCE (assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignce, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignce in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignce.

		: and request our :			
•		Washington, DC 2			entiréses
(Confirmation nu	umoer) the contin	mation number	when known,	• .
		1			
Date:					
	s/George	c DALLAS		pp	
Date: _8/24	12004	CDALLAS Benov 1 KOLLATI	Tickel Roc	LET	
	s/Benoti	r KOLLIEF			
Date:					
-	s/Christ	ophe MEISCH			
Date:					
	s/Serge	POUILLY			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prims facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 04/20/2005